ORDERING INFORMATION
EXWEM2 D - Dimming
ND - Non-Dimming
120 - 120V
277 - 277V
UNV - Universal
WH - White
SR - Silver
BLANK - Not Required
NC - Nickel-cadium battery
SD - Self-diagnostics
EM - Factory installed EM backup
LED - Two 1.5W /
          9.6V White
          LED
EXAMPLE ORDERING NUMBER : EXWEM2-ND-UNV-LED-RD-WH
DimmingFamily Input Lamp Type FinishLetter Color Options
RD - Red
GR - Green
Submitted by Highline LED, Midland, TX
Catalog Number:
1
Job Name:
Type:
WWW.HIGHLINELED.COM | TEL : 432.247.8000
Damp Location
5
YEARS
EXWEM | LED EXIT WITH EMERGENCY LAMP HEADS
FEATURES
ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION
LIGHT SOURCE
LISTINGS
PRODUCT IMAGE
 Adjustable LED lamp heads for minimum 90-minute emergency illumination
 Letters 6" height with 3/4" stroke
 Knockout directional chevrons
 Rechargeable Ni-Cad battery
 Self-diagnostic option available
 Engineering-grade thermoplastic housing is impact-resistant, scratch-resistant, and
corrosion-proof and UL94V-0 flame rating
 UV-stable resin resists discoloration from natural and man-made light sources
 Rugged unibody housing snaps together with no additional mechanical fasteners
 Faceplate and back cover are interchangeable on housing
 Universal directional Chevron inserts are easily removed and reinserted
 Reinforced, impact-resistant color panels
 UL and cULus Listed
 Meets UL 924, NFPA 101 (current Life Safety Code), NEC and
OSHA illumination standards.
 Damp Location Rated
 Accommodates dual 120V/277VAC at 50/60Hz
 Charge rate/power “ON” LED indicator light and push to test switch for mandated code
compliance testing
 Long-life, maintenance-free, rechargeable Ni-Cad battery
 Internal solid-state transfer switch automatically connects the internal battery to LED
board and LED lamp heads for minimum 90-minute emergency illumination
 Fully automatic solid-state, two-rate charger initiates battery charging to recharge a
discharged battery in 24 hours
 Adjustable LED lamp heads provides optimal center-to-center spacing
 Twin LED lamp heads operate in emergency (DC input) mode with 2 x 1W series-
parallel white LEDs in each head
 Provides redundant light sources to ensure emergency lighting performance
 The typical life of the exit LED lamp is 5 years
APPLICATIONS
� Above the door applications and other tight fits
WARRANTY
 5-Year limited warranty. Please refer www.highlineled.com/
for complete warranty terms and conditions.
DIMENSIONS
EXWEM | LED EXIT WITH EMERGENCY LAMP HEADS
Submitted by Highline LED, Midland, TX
2
*DUE TO THE CHANGES OF CONSTANT IMPROVEMENT IN LED TECHNOLOGY, ALL DETAILS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
CONSULT FACTORY FOR UP TO DATE INFORMATION.
Job Name:
Type:Catalog Number:
WWW.HIGHLINELED.COM | TEL : 432.247.8000
16.45"
7.2"
11.61”2.20”
2.04"